Vivianna Nicole Andres, Assistant to the City Manager   

8B. Consider and act on the second reading of Resolution No. R-2026-14, approving the 
Bastrop Economic Development Corporation’s expenditure for a Hospital Feasibility Study 
in an amount not to exceed fifty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($52,500); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; repealing all resolutions in conflict; 
and establishing an effective date. 

Submitted by: Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 

8C. Consider and act on Resolution No. 2026-24 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop,

[...]

Submitted by: Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 

8D. Consider and act on the first reading of Resolution No. 2026-23 of the City Council of the 
City of Bastrop, Texas, approving an expenditure by the Bastrop Economic Development 
Corporation of Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($525,000.00) for the 
purchase of real property; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary 
documents; repealing all resolutions in conflict; establishing an effective date; and move 
to include on February 24, 2026 City Council Consent Agenda for second reading.

[...]

and three temporary construction easements; along FM 969 and 
Blakey Lane, in the City of Bastrop; authorizing the City Manager to execute a Purchase 
& Sale Agreement and all other necessary documents for the acquisition of said property 
as described in Exhibits A-F; for the amount of eight hundred thirty-six thousand six 
hundred ten and no/100 ($836,610.00). 

Submitted by: Andres Rosales, Assistant City Manager  

8I. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2026-28 of the City Council of the City of 
Bastrop, Texas, confirming annual board appointments of the Mayor, as required in 
Section 3.08 of the City’s Charter, as outlined in Exhibit A;

[...]

STAFF REPORT 

MEETING DATE: February 10, 2026  

TITLE: 
Consider and act on the second reading of Resolution No. R-2026-14, approving the Bastrop 
Economic Development Corporation’s expenditure for a Hospital Feasibility Study in an amount not 
to exceed fifty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($52,500); authorizing the City Manager to execute 
all necessary documents; repealing all resolutions in conflict; and establishing an effective date. 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 

BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 

The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (BEDC) took action at the board meeting on

[...]

by the BEDC for the Project shall be addressed in a separate instrument.  

ARTICLE 3 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

3.01 Purpose. The purpose of this Agreement is to fund the purchase of the Property to develop the 

Project. 

3.02 Amount. The BEDC agrees to fund up to Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($525,000.00) for the purchase of the Property. 

3.03 Payments. The BEDC shall remit payment within 10 days of a submission by City of a written 

request for payment. Any request for payment shall include documentation evidencing the amounts 

to be paid.

[...]

and three temporary construction easements; along FM 969 and Blakey Lane, 
in the City of Bastrop; authorizing the City Manager to execute a Purchase & Sale Agreement 
and all other necessary documents for the acquisition of said property as described in Exhibits A-
F; for the amount of eight hundred thirty-six thousand six hundred ten and no/100 ($836,610.00). 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 

Submitted by: Andres Rosales, Assistant City Manager 

BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 

The City desires to acquire property adjacent to FM 969 and Blakey Lane for the public benefit. 
The City Council gave the City Manager authority to negotiate and bring back an agreement